IMS Quarterly Monitoring Report ( I M S
Quarter 1: 2019-20

integrated monitoring system

INTRODUCTION: Issue: 1 Updated19/07/2019

Hi everyone. This IMS Quarterly Monitoring Report includes acti The 1st of July saw the launch of three new RISE Recovery serv
for the first quarter of 19/20 year as well as the total figures for tF Liverpool. RISE which is a partnership of YMCA Liverpool and N
latest 12 month rolling period. We will shortly begin to pull togeth Start will be using the IMS online tool to record their intervention:
our annual report for the 2018/19 year but we're aware that a smWe wish them every success and look forward to seeing their ac
number of providers still have outstanding data for this annual  feature in our IMS reportdittp:/liverpoolymca.org.uk/about-
period; so please do let us know if you believe this applies to you us/rise-recovery-services

figures.

We are currently in conversation with commissioners around whi
The IMS Activity & Data Quality Report, which is published alonc constitutes a "brief intervention” for the purposes of IMS, and

this monitoring report, details activity recorded each quarter whether it would be more helpful for IMS to provide more specific
together with the completion of the data items included within cliedefinitions such as "Extended BI" or "Brief Treatment". If you hav
assessments. We are keen to hear your feedback. any thoughts around this and how it relates to your service pleas
https://ims.ljmu.ac.uk/contact let us know.

Thanks to those of you who came to the Labour Campaign for D Save the date:We have now announced the date of this year's I\
Policy Reform meeting at the end of May. We had really good  annual user group event as Thursday 19th September - more de
representation from commissioners and IMS reporting services, . on this event will be announced shortly, but in the meantime plee
there has since been movement in getting drug policy reform on hold this date in your diary as it's always great to have IMS users
agenda from other political parties, making a cross party approacrepresented from as many services as possible. If you use the D
to this a distinct possibility. Keep in touch with updates via our IN Related Deaths module of IMS, we are also holding our second
Twitter feed. https://twitter.com/PHI_IMS annual event to look at DRDs across the region in October.

As always thank you for your continued support of IMS.

CLIENT COHORT SUMMA LIVERPOOL

Number of individuals who accessed syringe exchange services and non-structured interventions in the last quarter, and for 1
year to date (rolling 12 months). Shown for all individuals combined and separately for 'Injecting Drug Users' (IDU) using Psy
drugs, 'Injecting Drug Users' using Steroids or IPEDs (Image & Performance Enhancing Drugs), and for Non-Injecting 'Brief |
(BI) clients using either Alcohol or Other Drugs.

2,465 (7,029) [ 1,355(2911) | [ 557(1,273) | [ 553(2,845) |

e

All Individuals PWID: Psychoactive Drug PWID: Steroid & IPEDs Bl: Drug or Alcohol

CLIENT NUMBERS & PREVALENCE ESTINMISAESUTHORITY AREAS
Comparison of client numbers and estimated prevalence (per 1,000 population) by each Local Authority area for the full year
12 month period). Shown for all individuals combined and separately for each client cohort group.

All Rate per PWID Psyc Rate per PWID Sterc Rate per Bl: Drugo Rate per

Individuals 1,000 popt active Dru¢ 1,000 popt & IPEDs 1,000 popt Alcohol 1,000 popt
Cheshire East 192 0.5 76 0.2 116 0.3 0 0.0
Cheshire West & Chester 1,355 4.0 620 1.8 654 | 19 81 0.2
Halton 1,318 10.4 99 0.8 587 | 46 632 I 50
Knowsley 822 5.6 189 1.3 281 | 1.9 352 | 24
Liverpool 7,029 14.5 2911 F | 6.0 1,273 | 2.6 2,845 [F1 59
Sefton 1,682 6.1 844 [ 3.1 769 [ 2.8 69 0.3
St. Helens 1,831 10.3 702 | 3.9 492 I 2.8 637 I 3.6
Warrington 1,657 7.9 221 1.1 607 | 29 829 | 40
Wirral 2,475 7.7 910 I 2.8 947 I 2.9 618 [ 1.9
Cheshire & Merseyside 18,014 7.3 6339 26 5655 | 23 6020 | 25
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CLIENT COHORT SROUAL AUTHORITY AREAS

Client split shown as stacked bar graph for comparison.
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Client split shown as stacked bar graph for comparison, IDUs clients only.
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CLIENTS SUMMARBY AGENCY

NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS SEEN BY QUARTER:

The number of individuals reported for all agencies each quarter, and the total number of individuals seen during the ¢
year to date. The local authority figures are the total unique individuals.

All Individuals by service

IMS
LIV10009
LIV10072
LIV10071
LIV10073
LIV10081
LIV10080
LIV10085
LIV10076
LIV10050
LIV10002
LIV10097
LIV10096
LIV10005
LIV10014
LIV10020
LIV10018
LIV10003
LIV10091
LIV10060
LIV10368
LIV10388
LIV10389
LIV10390
LIV58351
LIV59002
LIV58353
LIV58343
LIV59003
LIV59004
LIV59005
LIV58403
LIV58409
LIV58394
LIV58398
LIV58415
LIV58416
LIV58574
LIV59001
LIV58437
LIV58575

LIV

Liverpool

Agencies
Action on Addiction - SHARP
Central - Addaction Recovery Centre
North - Addaction Recovery Centre
South - Addaction Recovery Centre
Addaction Pre Treatment
Addaction - Education, Training, Emplc
Addaction Outreach
Addaction COAST
Young Addaction Liverpool
Armistead - Chemsex
Armistead - LGBT
Armistead - Parlour Outreach
Armistead - Street
Aintree Hospital
Royal Liverpool Hospital LCAS
Brownlow Practice
Community Voice
Red Umbrella Project
Transforming Choice
Aigburth Drive Harm Reduction Servic
YMCA Residential Treatment Centre
New Start Step-Down Abstinence Srve
New Start Harm Reduction Service
Boots - Boaler St
Boots - Fazakerley
Boots - London Rd
Day Lewis PlIc - Belle Vale Pharm
Greencross Pharmacy (Breck Rd)
Kays Chemist (London Road)
Kensington Neighbd HC Pharmacy
Lloyds - Muirhead Ave East
Lloyds - Old Swan
Lloyds - Prospect Point
Lloyds - Tuebrook
Melwood Pharmacy
Norman Pharmacy
Riverside Pharmacy
Rowlands - Garston
Rowlands - Lodge Lane
Rowlands - South Parade, Speke HC

Liverpool Local Authority

2018-19 Q2 2018-19 Q3 2018-19 Q4 2019-20 Q1

161
65
46

415

81
12
165

751
21
142
59
16
49
149
53
207
10
211
25
63
81
37

3,460

134
47
43

0

*kk

214

*kk

304

666
28
148
104
17
48
131
41
193
12
206
17
64
74
29

2,454
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159
86
48

*kk

*kk

215

*kk

168

*kk

175
14
624
35
184
149
32
35
108
30
173

165
23
64
70
41

2,354

192
68
49

715
34
190
199
56
61
96

146

126
43
67
72
44

2,465

Full Year
406
202
159
13

*kk

*kk

472
19
1,028
12
0
0
150
684

172
71
236

1,678
83
436
390
100
143
345
82
471
18
460
69
168
192
106

7,029
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2018-19Q2 2018-19Q3 2018-19Q4 2019-20Q1 Full Year

Unique Individuals by Cohort Group

PWID: Psychoactive Drugs 1,316 1,326 1,534 1,355 2,911
PWID: Steroid & IPEDs 528 425 187 557 1,273
Bl: Drug or Alcohol 1,616 703 633 553 2,845
m PWID:
Psychoactive
Drugs 100%

80%
m PWID: Steroid
& IPEDs 60%

40%

m Bl: Drug or 20%
Alcohol

0%

2018-19 Q2 2018-19 Q3 2018-19 Q4 2019-20 Q1 Full Year
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CLIENTS SUMMARBY AGENCY

GENDER:

Number of individuals by gender for the last quarter, and during the current year to date.

IMS
LIV10009
LIV10072
LIV10071
LIV10073
LIV10081
LIV10080
LIV10085
LIV10076
LIV10050
LIV10002
LIV10097
LIV10096
LIV10005
LIV10014
LIV10020
LIV10018
LIV10003
LIV10091
LIV10060
LIV10368
LIV10388
LIV10389
LIV10390
LIV58351
LIV59002
LIV58353
LIV58343
LIV59003
LIV59004
LIV59005
LIV58403
LIV58409
LIV58394
LIV58398
LIV58415
LIV58416
LIV58574
LIV59001
LIV58437
LIV58575

LIV

Liverpool

Agencies
Action on Addiction - SHARP
Central - Addaction Recovery Centre
North - Addaction Recovery Centre
South - Addaction Recovery Centre
Addaction Pre Treatment
Addaction - Education, Training, Emplc
Addaction Outreach
Addaction COAST
Young Addaction Liverpool
Armistead - Chemsex
Armistead - LGBT
Armistead - Parlour Outreach
Armistead - Street
Aintree Hospital
Royal Liverpool Hospital LCAS
Brownlow Practice
Community Voice
Red Umbrella Project
Transforming Choice
Aigburth Drive Harm Reduction Servic
YMCA Residential Treatment Centre
New Start Step-Down Abstinence Srve
New Start Harm Reduction Service
Boots - Boaler St
Boots - Fazakerley
Boots - London Rd
Day Lewis PIc - Belle Vale Pharm
Greencross Pharmacy (Breck Rd)
Kays Chemist (London Road)
Kensington Neighbd HC Pharmacy
Lloyds - Muirhead Ave East
Lloyds - Old Swan
Lloyds - Prospect Point
Lloyds - Tuebrook
Melwood Pharmacy
Norman Pharmacy
Riverside Pharmacy
Rowlands - Garston
Rowlands - Lodge Lane
Rowlands - South Parade, Speke HC

Liverpool Local Authority

Male Qtr
109
64
45
10

0
*kk
129

15
50

630
33
153
158
50
55
87

117

100
35
65
67
40

1,953

Female Qtr
83

512
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Male Full Year
222
181
141
12

0
*kk
378

19
502
11

0

0

6
444

129
55

*kk

1,480
78
333
315
85
133
299
63
374
17
377
55
161
181
95

5,139

Female Full Year

184
21

235

1,890

Page 5



Gender split by client
cohort group for the last
quarter, and full year
(rolling 12 months).

PWID: PWID: Steroid &BI: Drug or Alcoho PWID: PWID: Steroid &BI: Drug or Alcoha
Psychoactive Drugs  IPEDs Psychoactive Drugs  IPEDs
mMale Qtr  mFemale Qtr m Male Full Year @ Female Full Year

Liverpool IMS Monitoring Report - LIV Page 6



CLIENTS SUMMARBY AGENCY

AGE GROUPS:

Total individuals for the current year to date, shown by age group.

IMS
LIV10009
LIV10072
LIV10071
LIV10073
LIV10081
LIV10080
LIV10085
LIV10076
LIV10050
LIV10002
LIV10097
LIV10096
LIV10005
LIV10014
LIV10020
LIV10018
LIV10003
LIV10091
LIV10060
LIV10368
LIV10388
LIV10389
LIV10390
LIV58351
LIV59002
LIV58353
LIV58343
LIV59003
LIV59004
LIV59005
LIV58403
LIV58409
LIV58394
LIV58398
LIV58415
LIV58416
LIV58574
LIV59001
LIV58437
LIV58575

LIV

Liverpool

Agencies
Action on Addiction - SHARP
Central - Addaction Recovery Centre
North - Addaction Recovery Centre
South - Addaction Recovery Centre
Addaction Pre Treatment
Addaction - Education, Training, Emplc
Addaction Outreach
Addaction COAST
Young Addaction Liverpool
Armistead - Chemsex
Armistead - LGBT
Armistead - Parlour Outreach
Armistead - Street
Aintree Hospital
Royal Liverpool Hospital LCAS
Brownlow Practice
Community Voice
Red Umbrella Project
Transforming Choice
Aigburth Drive Harm Reduction Servic
YMCA Residential Treatment Centre
New Start Step-Down Abstinence Srve
New Start Harm Reduction Service
Boots - Boaler St
Boots - Fazakerley
Boots - London Rd
Day Lewis PIc - Belle Vale Pharm
Greencross Pharmacy (Breck Rd)
Kays Chemist (London Road)
Kensington Neighbd HC Pharmacy
Lloyds - Muirhead Ave East
Lloyds - Old Swan
Lloyds - Prospect Point
Lloyds - Tuebrook
Melwood Pharmacy
Norman Pharmacy
Riverside Pharmacy
Rowlands - Garston
Rowlands - Lodge Lane
Rowlands - South Parade, Speke HC

Liverpool Local Authority

0-17 18-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65+

0
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*kk
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78

6 29 57 76 76 60
10 23 27 32 41 28
8 21 3 22 23 21
O *k%k *k%k *kk *kk *kk
0 0 0 0 el 0
O O O *kk *kk O
31 45 69 92 68 76
*k%k 5 5 *kk *kk *kk
57 g *kk 13 7 *kk

11 26 35 20 15
16 39 39 88 81
0 0 0 0 0
b 5 16 23 27 40
*kk *kk 7 *kk 7 13
6 13 32 32 22 23
*kk *kk *kk 8 9 9
0 0 0 *kk *kk *kk
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 *kk 0 O *kk O
*kk *kk *kk *kk *kk *kk
25 47 77 98 99 124
*kk 5 *kk 6 *kk 7
93 197 339 317 268 263
el 15 18 12 14 13
10 20 56 82 91 115
12 36 45 76 83 88
ok 6 26 8 26 16
7 13 29 31 32 14
8 26 53 65 52 73
ok 5 9 16 20 16
14 30 60 67 93 103
O *kk *kk o 5 *kk
7 36 67 72 61 119
FRk o kkx 10 7 12 18
21 32 43 28 15 24
6 12 39 29 26 28
ok 11 31 23 13 12

299 525 918 961 938 978

IMS Monitoring Report - LIV

49
20
15

137

40
33
10

38
11
70

59
15

33
10

649

32
12
5
0
0

*kk

*kk

12

*
*
*

O O O OO O o o o u

*
*
*

~
o

o O oo ©O O O

*kk

*kk

*k%k

*kk

9

*kk

o oo O O

342 160 307

Page 7



35%

mPWID:
0,
Psychoactive 30%
Drugs

25%

®mPWID: Steroic?0%
& IPEDs
15%

10%
mBI: Drug or
Alcohol 5%
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X
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CLIENT REVIEW DAEYAGENCY

PRIMARY SUBSTANCE:

Total individuals for the current year to date, shown by the last recorded primary substance.

[a}
3 § .é ’% z '% n E a2 %n
28 EQS ) o 2 ® T | 2 @& 5
c2gn 2 o o = _ ~ Q a P o
s 580 % £ 3 5 2% 51las & 28
| S 8283 5 888 £ 8 5 3|s s 28
IMS Agencies I =20<&® 0O 00O O (@) < n pd o o o<
LIV10009 Action on Addiction - SHARP 28 e kR 12 58 8 ¥ 283 0 10 | 12 ** 303
LIV10072 Central - Addaction Recovery C' 82  *** 0 5 5 w 12 74 17 | 94 74 34
LIV10071 North - Addaction Recovery Cer 32 0 0 12 6 W 14 73 15| 39 75 45
LIV10073 South - Addaction Recovery Cel *** 0 0 0 0 0 9  w 6 6
LIV10081 Addaction Pre Treatment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10080 Addaction - Education, Training, O 0 0 0 0 0 Fhk xkk 0 0 0 0 GEES
LIV10085 Addaction Outreach 211 0 50 22 41 7 101 6 33 1162 6 304
LIV10076 Addaction COAST 0 0 6 R e 0 w wkk ke k| ek ek 17
LIV10050 Young Addaction Liverpool 0 0 0 28 0 0 66 0 933 | *** 0 1,027
LIV10002 Armistead - Chemsex il 0 0 0 0 ¢ e 0 A s 7
LIV10097 Armistead - LGBT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10096 Armistead - Parlour Outreach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10005 Armistead - Street 48 0 ¢ e 33 e ke 0 61 | 134 *x* 15
LIV10014 Aintree Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 684 0 0 16 ** 665
LIV10020 Royal Liverpool Hospital LCAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10018 Brownlow Practice il 0 0 0 0 0 169 0 @ x* 26 144
LIV10003 Community Voice 8 FRR R bk bk ke 51 0wk | xe 0 69
LIV10091 Red Umbrella Project 43 0 0 21 o 14 0 153 | 68 0 168
LIV10060 Transforming Choice 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 33 0 0 40
LIV10368 Aigburth Drive Harm Reduction *** 0 0 0 ok 19 0 8 | *** 0 28
LIV10388 YMCA Residential Treatment C¢ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10389 New Start Step-Down Abstinenc 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10390 New Start Harm Reduction Serv *** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 | = 0 5
LIV58351 Boots - Boaler St 385 O 0 0 0 8 39 0O 123 0 |455 100 O
LIV59002 Boots - Fazakerley 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 25 7 0
LIV58353 Boots - London Rd 738 FRx o wxx 0 ¢ 32 270 0 626 ** [1,098 580 O
LIV58343 Day Lewis Plc - Belle Vale Phar 29 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 41 0 48 35 0
LIV59003 Greencross Pharmacy (Breck R 371 0  *** 0 0 7 16 0 41 0 [405 31 0
LIV59004 Kays Chemist (London Road) 299 O 0 0 0 7 24 0 59 ** | 336 54 0
LIV59005 Kensington Neighbd HC Pharmi 48 0 0 0 0 13 0 34w 66 34 0
LIV58403 Lloyds - Muirhead Ave East 50 0 0 0 0 13 13 0 67 0 82 61 0
LIV58409 Lloyds - Old Swan 195 O 0 0 0 ¢ 46 0 102 o0 |253 92 0
LIV58394 Lloyds - Prospect Point 77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 79  rx 0
LIV58398 Lloyds - Tuebrook 337 0 0 0 0 19 30 0 82 ** | 400 71 0
LIV58415 Melwood Pharmacy 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 10 8 0
LIV58416 Norman Pharmacy 347 O b 0 0 9 26 0 76 *** | 398 62 0
LIV58574 Riverside Pharmacy 60 0 0 0 (O 0 0 65  *** 0
LIV59001 Rowlands - Garston 21 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 97 0 75 93 0
LIV58437 Rowlands - Lodge Lane 121 0 0 0 0 ¢ 17 0 50 ** | 152 40 0
LIV58575 Rowlands - South Parade, Spek 43 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 48 0 65 41 0
LIV Liverpool Local Authority 2291 10 14 109 97 146 496 1,308 1,324 1,234/2,911 1,273 2,845
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LIV Liverpool Local Authority 2291 10 14 109 97 146 496 1,308 1,324 1,23_
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CLIENT REVIEW DAEYAGENCY

ACCOMMODATION NEED:

Total individuals for the current year to date, shown by the last recorded accommodation status.

IMS

LIV10009
LIV10072
LIV10071
LIV10073
LIV10081
LIV10080
LIV10085
LIV10076
LIV10050
LIV10002
LIV10097
LIV10096
LIV10005
LIV10014
LIV10020
LIV10018
LIV10003
LIV10091
LIV10060
LIV10368
LIV10388
LIV10389
LIV10390
LIV58351
LIV59002
LIV58353
LIV58343
LIV59003
LIV59004
LIV59005
LIV58403
LIV58409
LIV58394
LIV58398
LIV58415
LIV58416
LIV58574
LIV59001
LIV58437
LIV58575

LIV

Liverpool

Agencies

Action on Addiction - SHARP

Central - Addaction Recovery Centre
North - Addaction Recovery Centre
South - Addaction Recovery Centre
Addaction Pre Treatment

Addaction - Education, Training, Emplc
Addaction Outreach

Addaction COAST

Young Addaction Liverpool
Armistead - Chemsex

Armistead - LGBT

Armistead - Parlour Outreach
Armistead - Street

Aintree Hospital

Royal Liverpool Hospital LCAS
Brownlow Practice

Community Voice

Red Umbrella Project

Transforming Choice

Aigburth Drive Harm Reduction Servic
YMCA Residential Treatment Centre
New Start Step-Down Abstinence Srve
New Start Harm Reduction Service
Boots - Boaler St

Boots - Fazakerley

Boots - London Rd

Day Lewis PlIc - Belle Vale Pharm
Greencross Pharmacy (Breck Rd)
Kays Chemist (London Road)
Kensington Neighbd HC Pharmacy
Lloyds - Muirhead Ave East

Lloyds - Old Swan

Lloyds - Prospect Point

Lloyds - Tuebrook

Melwood Pharmacy

Norman Pharmacy

Riverside Pharmacy

Rowlands - Garston

Rowlands - Lodge Lane

Rowlands - South Parade, Speke HC

Liverpool Local Authority

NFA - Urgent
Housing Problem
*kk

22

*kk

*kk

18

*kk

*kk

269

*kk
14
79

*kk

*kk

19

15

26

*kk
*kk
*kk

*kk

481

Housing Problem

22
20
20

O O O OO OO OO OO0 oo oo oo N

353
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No Housing
Problem
351
110
103
10
0
*kk
38
17
936

*kk

*kk

*kk

O O O O 0O O 0O O 0O OO0 oo oo o o

1,654

Not Known

31
50
33

*kk

22

*kk

92

o

86
679

*kk

1,409
82
422
311
99
142
326
76
456
18
434
66
165
188
102

4,541
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NFA - Urgent Housing
Problem

*For those clients where accommodatio
status recorded:

Liverpool

IMS Monitoring Report - LIV

Page 12



CLIENT REVIEW DAEYAGENCY

EMPLOYMENT STATUS:

Total individuals for the current year to date, shown by the last recorded employment status.

. Pupil / Regular  Unemploy & Retired from LT sick or
IMS Agencies Stugent Emplgymem seeking V\)//orl paid work  disabled SIS ey
LIV10009 Action on Addiction - SHZ xk 58 67 0 0 247 33
LIV10072 Central - Addaction Reco 0 34 49 LS 21 7 90
LIV10071 North - Addaction Recove oxk 39 27 0 22 5 64
LIV10073 South - Addaction Recov 0 7 CEES 0 LS 0 S
LIV10081 Addaction Pre Treatment 0 0 0 0 oxk 0 0
LIV10080 Addaction - Education, Tr 0 CEES CEES 0 0 0 0
LIV10085 Addaction Outreach oxk 5 128 oxk 260 50 27
LIV10076 Addaction COAST CEES 11 CEES 0 0 0 S
LIV10050 Young Addaction Liverpo 936 oxk oxk 0 0 oxk 89
LIV10002 Armistead - Chemsex 0 0 CEES LS LS LS 8
LIV10097 Armistead - LGBT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10096 Armistead - Parlour Outre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10005 Armistead - Street 0 0 10 0 11 35 94
LIV10014 Aintree Hospital 0 0 0 0 0 0 684
LIV10020 Royal Liverpool Hospital | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10018 Brownlow Practice 0 9 146 REE 6 REE 6
LIV10003 Community Voice wkk 0 19 6 22 5 16
LIV10091 Red Umbrella Project Lz 0 iz 0 18 5 211
LIV10060 Transforming Choice 0 ko ko 0 35 ko 0
LIV10368 Aigburth Drive Harm Red 0 0 0 6 24 0 0
LIvV10388 YMCA Residential Treatn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIV10389 New Start Step-Down Ab: 0 0 0 0 REE 0 RES
LIV10390 New Start Harm Reductio 0 0 0 0 8 0 0
LIV58351 Boots - Boaler St 0 0 0 0 0 0 555
LIV59002 Boots - Fazakerley 0 0 0 0 0 0 32
LIV58353 Boots - London Rd 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,678
LIV58343 Day Lewis Plc - Belle Val 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
LIV59003 Greencross Pharmacy (B 0 0 0 0 0 0 436
LIV59004 Kays Chemist (London R« 0 0 0 0 0 0 390
LIV59005 Kensington Neighbd HC | 0 0 0 0 0 0 100
LIV58403 Lloyds - Muirhead Ave Ee 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
LIV58409 Lloyds - Old Swan 0 0 0 0 0 0 345
LIV58394 Lloyds - Prospect Point 0 0 0 0 0 0 82
LIV58398 Lloyds - Tuebrook 0 0 0 0 0 0 471
LIV58415 Melwood Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
LIV58416 Norman Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 460
LIV58574 Riverside Pharmacy 0 0 0 0 0 0 69
LIV59001 Rowlands - Garston 0 0 0 0 0 0 168
LIV58437 Rowlands - Lodge Lane 0 0 0 0 0 0 192
LIV58575 Rowlands - South Parade 0 0 0 0 0 0 106
LIV Liverpool Local Authority 946 155 363 14 285 316 4,950
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For those clients where an employment
status was recorded:
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CLIENT REVIEW DAEYAGENCY

PARENTAL STATUS:

Total individuals for the current year to date, shown by the last recorded parental status.

LIV10009
LIV10072
LIV10071
LIV10073
LIV10081
LIV10080
LIV10085
LIV10076
LIV10050
LIV10002
LIV10097
LIV10096
LIV10005
LIV10014
LIV10020
LIV10018
LIV10003
LIV10091
LIV10060
LIV10368
LIV10388
LIV10389
LIV10390
LIV58351
LIV59002
LIV58353
LIV58343
LIV59003
LIV59004
LIV59005
LIV58403
LIV58409
LIV58394
LIV58398
LIV58415
LIV58416
LIV58574
LIV59001
LIV58437
LIV58575

Liverpool

MS

LIV

Agencies

Action on Addiction - SHARP

Central - Addaction Recovery Centre
North - Addaction Recovery Centre
South - Addaction Recovery Centre
Addaction Pre Treatment

Addaction - Education, Training, Emplc
Addaction Outreach

Addaction COAST

Young Addaction Liverpool
Armistead - Chemsex

Armistead - LGBT

Armistead - Parlour Outreach
Armistead - Street

Aintree Hospital

Royal Liverpool Hospital LCAS
Brownlow Practice

Community Voice

Red Umbrella Project

Transforming Choice

Aigburth Drive Harm Reduction Servic
YMCA Residential Treatment Centre
New Start Step-Down Abstinence Srve
New Start Harm Reduction Service
Boots - Boaler St

Boots - Fazakerley

Boots - London Rd

Day Lewis Plc - Belle Vale Pharm
Greencross Pharmacy (Breck Rd)
Kays Chemist (London Road)
Kensington Neighbd HC Pharmacy
Lloyds - Muirhead Ave East

Lloyds - Old Swan

Lloyds - Prospect Point

Lloyds - Tuebrook

Melwood Pharmacy

Norman Pharmacy

Riverside Pharmacy

Rowlands - Garston

Rowlands - Lodge Lane

Rowlands - South Parade, Speke HC

Liverpool Local Authority

All of the Some of the None of the

Client

children live children live children live declined to Not a parent Not Stated

with client  with client  with client

14 0
*xk *xk
7 —
*k%k O
0 0
0 0
— —
0 0
9 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
okok okok
— —
*kk 0
— —

O O O O O OO O OO0 OO0 OoOOoOoOoOo o o o
O O O O O OO O OO0 OO0 OoOOoOoOoOo o o o

40 7

IMS Monitoring Report - LIV

14
10
19

O O O O O OO O O O o o oo o o o

189

answer

0

O O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 O OoOOoODOoOOo oo o o

31

O O O O O O O O O OO o oo o o o

1,349

322
147
82

112
684

436
390
100
143
345
82
471
18
460
69
168
192
106

5,413

Page 15



Where clients stated that they are Al children live Some children live No children live
parent (of children under 18) with the client with the client with the client

PWID: Psychoactive

5 76% 3% 21%
ruas

PWID: Steroid & IPEDs 3% 3% 94%
Bl: Drug or Alcohol 19% 74% 6%
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CLIENT CHARACTERISTGZ3L AUTHORITY AREA COMPARISON

@ Male mFemale
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/I KSa
Halton

Knowsley
Liverpool
Sefton

St. Helens

Warrington

Wirral

* Includes individuals for the current year (rolling 12 months).
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* Includes individuals for the current year (rolling 12 months), percentages are of those clients where an accommodation status was recorded.
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* Includes individuals for the current year (rolling 12 months), percentages are of those clients who stated that they are a parent (of children under 18).
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Number of clients in each cohort group by
postcode area of residence.
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Postcode area as recorded at clients latest
assessment.

Excludes any clients who do not have a
postcode recorded.

Maps are available for IMSonline users here:
https://ims.ljmu.ac.uk/maps
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ADDITIONAL NOTES

The figure for those accessing services includes all individuals who had an intervention, an onward referral, a well bei
review, a health screening, or a syringe exchange transaction during the quarter.

The number of individuals shown Year to Date (YTD) is not necessarily a sum of the quarterly figures as the same ind
may have presented in more than one quarter, but they will only be counted once in the YTD number. Likewise the La
Authority total is less than a sum of the agency figures where an individual has presented at multiple services during tl
period.

The activity summary shows the number of activities delivered by each service.
The Year to Date (YTD) activity figure is cumulative and should represent the sum of each quarterly figure, unless any
retrospective changes are made to the data by the agency following their quarterly data submission.

The client review data section includes all clients who have accesses services at any time during the current year to d
details information that is collected in the client assessment review, such as Primary Substance of use, Accommodatic
Employment Status, and Parental status.

Where the client has multiple assessments completed, only the last completed assessment has been used.

Needle and syringe programme data includes all clients who have had a needle and syringe exchange transaction or
return recorded at any time during the quarterly period or current year to date.

Report prepared by the PHI Monitoring Team,
Public Health Institute, Liverpool John Moores University,
3rd Floor Exchange Station, Tithebarn Street, Liverpool,
L2 2QP. Tel: (0151) 231 4314.
http://ims.ljmu.ac.uk/info
www.twitter.com/phi_ims

Public
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LIVERPOOL JOHN MOORES UNIVERSITY
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